
1



2



3

Contents Film Classification
Film Classification   3

Foreword: EU Ambassador   4

Foreword: Festival Co-directors   5

Our Partners  6

Opening Film  8

Closing Film   9

How to Watch a Film at Festival Scope   10

Festival Guide  12

Film Section: Festivities  13

Film Section: Realities   60

Film Section: Specialties - SFPP   70

Events   75

Print Source & Film Index   79

Film Schedule   80

Festival Credits  84

All films have English subtitles.

Semua film menggunakan subtitle Bahasa Inggris.

This program book is correct at the time of printing. 

For any changes and updates please refer to our 

official website and social media accounts.

Buku program ini benar saat dicetak. Untuk 

perubahan dan perkembangan terkini harap 

mengacu ke situs web dan media sosial resmi kami.

G  General Audience / Segala Umur

 Suitable for general audiences of all ages. 

 Untuk segala umur.

13+  Teenager / Remaja

 Suitable for Teenagers: 13 years 

 old and over. 

 Untuk para remaja, 13 tahun ke atas.

18+  Young Adult / Pra-dewasa

 No one younger than 18 may see the film.

 Orang berusia kurang dari 18 tahun 

 dilarang menonton film ini.

europeonscreen

Europe on Screen

www.europeonscreen.org



4

Foreword
I am proud to present our annual flagship cultural event: 
the 21st EU Film Festival “Europe on Screen 2021” (EOS). 
 
The festival continues to be our way of highlighting the 
best of European cinema to the Indonesian public. For 
this year, we are delighted to showcase 53 high quality 
films from 25 European countries; and 1 compilation of 
short films from winners of the EOS 2020 Short Film 
Pitching Project (SFPP).
 
As in previous years, the festival features stories of love 
and loss, sorrow and joy, solitude but also solidarity. 
Stories that make us reflect about the way of the world 
today but also about change that is necessary and 
possible. These films are not only an expression of 
Europe’s creativity and diversity but are also a powerful 
way of communicating ideas across borders. They are 
likely to leave lasting impressions. 
 
My warmest gratitude goes to all those who made this 
year’s festival possible: colleagues from the Embassies 
and Cultural Centres of the EU Member States and other 
European countries, the Festival Co-Directors and their 
team, as well as all our partners. 
 
Enjoy the festival!

Vincent Piket

Ambassador of the European Union to Indonesia and 

Brunei Darussalam

Vincent Piket

Duta Besar Uni Eropa untuk Indonesia dan Brunei 

Darussalam

Dengan bangga, saya mempersembahkan kembali 
kegiatan budaya unggulan tahunan kami: Festival Film 
Uni Eropa ke-21 “Europe on Screen 2021” (EOS).
 
Festival ini adalah upaya kami untuk terus 
menampilkan sinema Eropa terbaik kepada publik 
Indonesia. Untuk tahun ini, kami dengan senang hati 
menampilkan 53 film berkualitas tinggi dari 25 negara 
Eropa dan 1 kompilasi film pendek para pemenang 
EOS 2020 SFPP.
 
Seperti tahun-tahun sebelumnya, festival ini 
menampilkan kisah cinta dan rasa kehilangan, 
kesedihan dan kegembiraan, kesendirian tetapi juga 
solidaritas. Kisah-kisah yang membuat kita berpikir 
tidak hanya tentang dunia saat ini, tetapi juga 
tentang perubahan yang perlu terjadi dan dapat 
dilakukan. Film-film ini tidak hanya merupakan 
ekspresi kreativitas dan keragaman Eropa, 
tetapi juga merupakan cara yang ampuh untuk 
mengkomunikasikan ide-ide lintas batas. Film-film 
ini kemungkinan besar akan meninggalkan kesan 
mendalam.
 
Terima kasih kepada semua yang mendukung 
terlaksananya festival tahun ini: rekan-rekan dari 
Kedutaan Besar dan Pusat Kebudayaan Negara-
negara Anggota Uni Eropa dan Negara-negara Eropa 
lainnya, Co-Direktur Festival dan tim mereka, serta 
semua mitra kami.

Selamat menonton!



5

Prakata
Congratulations to all of us who survived the amazing ride in 
times like this!

I fully understand that it has not been an easy ride and it is 
getting harder nowadays. I salute those who don’t give up and 
keep on rolling, especially to our Short Film Pitching Project 
2020 winners who kept their promise in premiering their film 
in #EoS2021, in spite of the pandemic limitations. 

I am grateful for the EoS 2021 team and festival partners that 
have not given up in spite of all the challenges in presenting 
more European films virtually, whose stories will inspire you. 
Lastly, I am crossing my fingers that next year we could meet 
face-to-face and watch the film in physical festival venues 
together again, while applying the health protocols. 

Cheers to life, thank you for watching EoS 2021 and let us 
know how the EoS films touch your heart.

Selamat kepada kita semua yang berhasil bertahan hidup 
dari masa-masa sulit seperti ini. 

Saya mengerti bahwa tidak ada perjalanan yang mudah, 
terlebih lagi sekarang. Namun saya sangat menghargai 
mereka yang tidak menyerah dan memilih untuk tetap 
hidup, terutama kepada para pemenang Short Film 
Pitching Project EoS 2020 yang semangat memproduksi film 
walaupun dihadang pandemi, agar bisa tayang perdana di 
#EoS2021. 

Saya bersyukur memiliki tim EoS 2021 dan rekan-rekan 
festival kami yang tidak menyerah menghadapi tantangan 
dalam menayangkan lebih banyak lagi film-film Eropa 
yang akan menginspirasi Anda semua. Terakhir, saya 
berharap bahwa tahun depan kita dapat bertatap muka 
dan menonton film bersama di tempat pemutaran dengan 
mematuhi protokol kesehatan. 

Tetap semangat, terimakasih untuk menonton EoS 2021 dan 
beritahu kami film-film EoS mana yang menyentuh hatimu.

Meninaputri Wismurti

Festival Co-Director

Nauval Yazid 

Festival Co-Director

Welcome to the 21st Europe on Screen. This year also marks 
the second time we do the festival in a virtual format.

Despite the challenging times we are in right now, our 
festival aims to bring you some exciting contemporary 
European films. We hope these films will amuse, comfort 
and inspire you.

I would like to thank the EU delegation, participating 
embassies and institutions, and our whole team for their 
support. Personally, I would like to extend my gratitude to 
healthcare workers and frontliners for their tremendous hard 
work. I would also like to pay tribute to our departed loved 
ones, some of whom were our festival audiences and great 
supporters. The festival is dedicated to the memory of them. 

Selamat datang di Europe on Screen ke-21. Ini adalah tahun 
kedua kami mengadakan festival ini secara virtual.

Dalam situasi yang penuh tantangan ini, kami tetap 
berusaha menghadirkan film-film Eropa terbaru yang 
menarik. Semoga film-film ini bisa menghibur dan 
menginspirasi Anda semua.

Saya ingin mengucapkan terima kasih kepada EU 
delegation di Indonesia, kedutaan-kedutaan dan institusi 
yang berpartisipasi, dan seluruh panitia atas dukungannya. 
Secara pribadi, saya ingin menyampaikan penghormatan 
kepada para tenaga kesehatan dan jajaran terdepan dalam 
menghadapi pandemi ini atas kerja keras mereka. Saya 
juga ingin mengenang orang-orang terdekat kita yang telah 
pergi mendahului kita, beberapa dari mereka adalah teman-
teman, penonton dan pendukung Europe on Screen. Festival 
ini didedikasikan untuk mereka. 



6



7



8 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Any Day Now

Ensilumi Finland / 2020 / Drama / 82 minutes / G / In Finnish, 

Persian & English with English subtitlesDirector : Hamy Ramezan

Cast : Niilo Airas, Toni Airas, Lumi Barrois 

Loosely based on the director’s childhood 

experiences, the film depicts an Iranian refugee 

family on the verge of deportation when their 

asylum application is denied. After filing a final 

appeal, they try to go on with their normal lives and 

keep a positive attitude, where every moment will 

be more precious than ever.

Generation Kplus - Best Feature Film nominee, Berlin International Film Festival 2021

Teen Screen Competition, Molodist International Film Festival 2021

Diangkat dari masa kecil sutradara, sebuah 

keluarga pengungsi dari Iran nyaris dideportasi 

saat permohonan suaka mereka ditolak. Setelah 

mengajukan banding terakhir, mereka berusaha 

menjalani kehidupan sehari-hari dengan bersikap 

positif, menghargai setiap momen kehidupan 

yang ada.

Available from 15 September 16.30 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

Opening Ceremony via Zoom Webinar & Youtube, 

15 September 2021 16.00 WIB

©New Europe Film Sales

OPENING 
FILM



9Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

We Are the Thousand

Italy / 2020 / Documentary, Music / 80 minutes / 13+ 

/ In English & Italian with English subtitlesDirector : Anita Rivaroli

In 2015, a marine biologist with a huge passion for 

rock music succeeded in gathering 1,000 musicians 

in Italy to play music together in order to convince 

Foo Fighters to come and play with them. What 

started as a petition ends up creating literally the 

biggest rock band on earth.

Audience Award, Hot Docs International Documentary Festival 2021

Audience Award, SXSW Film Festival 2021

Di tahun 2015, seorang ahli biologi kelautan yang 

sangat suka musik rock berhasil mengumpulkan 

1.000 musisi di Italia untuk bermain musik 

bersama, demi meyakinkan Foo Fighters untuk 

datang. Bermula dari sebuah petisi, akhirnya 

terciptalah band rock terbesar di dunia.

Closing Ceremony via Zoom Webinar & Youtube, 

27 September 2021 16.00 WIB

Available from 27 September 16.30 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©I Wonder Pictures

CLOSING 
FILM



10

How to Watch
the Films at
                                 ?

2

1

4
3

On Festival Scope’s homepage, search for EoS using the 
search engine on the top right corner of the screen.

Make sure that you are already registered on 
Festival Scope.

Pick a film to watch.  If a film is not yet available, you 
can bookmark it by clicking the ‘Add to My List’.  Please 
notice that when you click ‘Add to My List’ does not 
mean that you have booked the film.

Click on EoS festival image.

Di halaman beranda Festival Scope, cari EoS melalui 
tombol search di kanan atas layar.

Pastikan Anda telah memiliki akun Festival Scope.

Jika film belum tersedia, Anda bisa menandai dulu 
dengan klik ‘Add to My List’.
Mohon diperhatikan, ketika Anda click ‘Add to My List’ 
tidak berarti bahwa Anda sudah memesan tiket untuk 
film tersebut.

Klik gambar festival.



11

87

65

A pop-up window will appear, click ‘Rent’. When a film is available, click ‘$0.00’ to rent the film.

Films you successfully rent are listed on ‘My Library’ 
submenu.

When a film is successfully rented, click ‘Play Now’ to 
watch now, or click ‘X’ to watch later.

Setiap film yang disewa memiliki batas akhir menonton 
di tanggal yang berbeda-beda.

Jangan lupa menonton film yang sudah disewa 
sebelum filmnya hilang!

Each rented film has different expiry dates. Don’t forget to watch your rented films before they expire!

Please Note / Mohon Diperhatikan

Menu pop-up akan muncul, klik ‘Rent’.Ketika film yang ingin ditonton sudah tersedia, klik 
‘$0.00’ untuk menyewa film tersebut.

Film-film yang telah Anda sewa akan muncul di dalam 
submenu ‘My Library’.

Ketika film berhasil disewa, klik ‘Play Now’ 
untuk menonton sekarang, atau klik ‘X’ untuk 
menonton nanti.



12

Festival Guide
All screenings and events of the festival are free 

of charge.

Any forms of recording film screenings such as 

photos and videos, are strictly prohibited.

Please watch the films according to the age group 

of each film.

All films of EoS on Festival Scope are only 

accessible for audiences within Indonesian 

territory.

There will be limited tickets for each film. Each 

account can only claim 1 ticket per film.

Tickets will be available on the designated 

screening date. Go check our catalogue and 

schedule before you book for a ticket.

Sharing EoS film reviews on social media (sans 

any illegal documentation from the film) is 

allowed and strongly encouraged. Please tag as 

and use #EoS21.

Membership cards are not needed for EoS on 

Festival Scope this year. Cards from previous EoS 

editions are still valid to use for the next offline 

editions of the festival.

Seluruh rangkaian acara festival terbuka untuk 

umum dan gratis.

Dilarang merekam film dalam bentuk apapun, 

foto maupun video.

Mohon menonton film sesuai klasifikasi umur.

Semua film EoS di Festival Scope hanya dapat 

diakses oleh penonton yang berada di wilayah 

Indonesia.

Jumlah tiket akan dibatasi untuk setiap filmnya. 

Setiap akun hanya bisa mendapatkan 1 tiket per 

film.

Tiket tersedia di hari pemutaran yang sudah 

ditentukan, sesuai dengan jadwal yang tertera di 

website dan katalog kami. Silahkan cek di katalog 

atau jadwal.

Membagi ulasan film EoS di media sosial (tanpa 

dokumentasi ilegal dari film) sangat dianjurkan. 

Mohon men-tag kami dan menggunakan #EoS21.

Tahun ini, kartu keanggotaan tidak diperlukan 

untuk menonton EoS di Festival Scope. Kartu dari 

edisi EoS sebelumnya masih dapat digunakan 

untuk edisi EoS kedepannya.



13

Festivities
Derived from the word “festive”, this is the section 

where we put all feature length fiction films in the 

festival. From award winners to box office hits to 

indie hits, from drama to comedy, from animation 

to thriller, we present to you the most exciting 

contemporary European feature films.

Diolah dari kata “festive”, kategori pemutaran ini 

menampilkan film-film cerita panjang. Mulai dari 

pemenang penghargaan sampai film laris dan 

film independen, dari drama, komedi, animasi 

sampai thriller, inilah film-film terkini dari Eropa.

Opening Film

Any Day Now   8 

438 Days    14

About That Life   15

After Love   16

The Audition   17

Becoming Mona   18

Buladó  19

Caged Birds   20

Copilot  21

DNA  22

Fox in a Hole  23

Free Country  24

French Tech  25

Gate to Heaven  26

God, You’re Such a Prick  27

Gold  28

Havel  29

Hope  30

I Never Cry  31

Let There Be Light  32

Letters from Antarctica  33

Man Up! 34

Mi Vida  35

Mitra  36

My Thoughts Are Silent  37

Oskar & Lilli: Where No One Knows Us  38

Pelican Blood  39

A Perfectly Normal Family 40

Perfumes 41

Porcelain  42

Psychosis in Stockholm  43

Red Soil  44

Redemption of a Rogue  45

Rival  46

Rosa’s Wedding 47

Schoolgirls  48

Should the Wind Drop  49

Stop-Zemlia 50

Tailor  51

Those Who Remained  52

Variações: Guardian Angel 53

The Voice  54

While at War  55

Wildfire  56

Young Ahmed 57



14 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

438 Days

438 dagar Sweden / 2019 / Drama / 124 minutes / 18+

/ In Swedish with English subtitlesDirector : Jesper Ganslandt

Cast : Gustaf Skarsgård, Matias Varela,   

   Fredrik Evers 

On 28th June 2011, two Swedish journalists illegally 

crossed the Somalian border into Ethiopia to report 

on the effects of ruthless oil hunting towards the 

population. Five days later, they are captured by the 

Ethiopian army and discover a whole different story: 

the abuse of power.

Best Sound, Guldbagge Awards 2020

Pada tanggal 28 Juni 2011, dua jurnalis Swedia 

melintasi perbatasan Somalia ke Ethiopia 

secara ilegal demi meliput dampak perburuan 

minyak terhadap penduduk setempat. Lima 

hari kemudian, mereka ditangkap oleh tentara 

Ethiopia dan menemukan cerita yang berbeda: 

penyalahgunaan kekuasaan.

Available from 16 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Miso Film



15Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

About That Life

De Libi Netherlands / 2019 / Comedy, Drama / 102 minutes / 

18+ / In Dutch with English subtitlesDirector : Shady El-Hamus

Cast : Bilal Wahib, Daniel Kolf, Oussama   

   Ahammoud

On a dare, three young suburban friends set out on 

a 24-hour adventure through Amsterdam in order 

to get into a famous nightclub called Jimmy Woo. 

They do everything they can to prove their worth in 

life, making a mark on the world.

Best Screenplay, Netherlands Film Festival 2019

Best Film nominee, Riviera International Film Festival 2020

Tiga remaja bertualang selama 24 jam di 

Amsterdam demi memasuki klub malam terkenal 

bernama Jimmy Woo. Mereka melakukan segala 

yang mereka bisa untuk membuktikan keberanian 

dan jati diri mereka.

Available from 26 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Square Eyes Film



16 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

After Love

United Kingdom / 2020 / Drama / 89 minutes / 18+ / 

In English, French & Urdu with English subtitlesDirector : Aleem Khan

Cast : Joanna Scanlan, Nathalie Richard, 

   Talid Ariss 

Upon the death of her husband, Mary Hussain 

discovers that he has been living a double life. 

Dazed and still grieving, she travels to Calais. Given 

the opportunity to get to know her husband’s 

second family, she pretends to be a cleaning lady 

for her husband’s mistress.

Official Selection, Critics’ Week, Cannes Film Festival 2020

Best Actress, Dublin International Film Festival 2021

Best International Full-length Film, Molodist International Film Festival 2021

Setelah kematian suaminya, Mary Hussain 

menemukan bukti bahwa sang suami selama ini 

memiliki kehidupan ganda. Linglung dan masih 

berduka, Mary pergi ke Calais. Untuk mengenai 

keluarga kedua suaminya, Mary berpura-pura 

menjadi petugas kebersihan di rumah simpanan 

suaminya. 

Available from 24 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

© The Bureau



17Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

The Audition

Das Vorspiel Germany / 2019 / Drama / 99 minutes / 18+ / In 

German & French with English subtitlesDirector : Ina Weisse

Cast : Nina Hoss, Simon Abkarian, Jens   

   Albinus, Sophie Rois, Thomas Thieme

Anna, a stern violin teacher, invests her time in 

preparing her student Alexander for an exam. 

Becoming obsessed with Alexander’s progress, 

she neglects her family and even brings her own 

violinist son into competition with Alexander.

Best Actress, Best Film Nominee, San Sebastián International Film Festival 2019

Best Actress, Stockholm Film Festival 2019

Best Actress, German Film Critics Association Awards 2021

Anna, seorang guru biola, menghabiskan waktu 

mempersiapkan muridnya, Alexander, untuk ujian. 

Terobsesi dengan perkembangan Alexander, Anna 

mengabaikan keluarganya dan bahkan membuat 

putranya yang juga pemain biola untuk bersaing 

dengan Alexander.

Available from 16 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Les Films du Losange



18 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Becoming Mona

Kom hier dat ik u kus Netherlands / 2020 / Drama / 100 minutes / 18+ / 

In Dutch with English subtitlesDirectors : Sabine Lubbe Bakker, 

   Niels van Koevorden

Cast : Tanya Zabarylo, Valentijn Dhaenens,  

   Tom Vermeir, Wine Dierickx

After the death of her mother, nine-year-old Mona 

does everything in her power to make her new 

family work upon her father’s remarriage. When 

she reaches adulthood, she realises she has been 

letting other people walk over her, always trying to 

please others and their egos. One day, the fierce 

and independent side of her breaks free.

Dutch Film Critics’ Award, Netherlands Film Festival 2020

New Directors Competition nominee, Chicago International Film Festival 2020

Setelah ibunya meninggal dan ayahnya menikah 

lagi, Mona yang berumur 9 tahun berusaha 

semampunya untuk membuat keluarga barunya 

bahagia. Ketika ia dewasa, Mona sadar bahwa 

selama ini ia selalu menuruti kemauan orang lain. 

Suatu hari, sisi garang dan mandirinya keluar.

Available from 20 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Nine Film



19Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Buladó

Netherlands / 2020 / Drama / 87 minutes / 13+ / 

In Dutch & Papiamento with English subtitlesDirector : Eché Janga

Cast : Tiara Richards, Felix de Rooy, 

   Everon Jackson Hooi

Kenza is a tough and headstrong 11-year-old girl 

who lives with her rational police officer father and 

spiritual grandfather. The clashing mentalities of 

her two remaining family members makes Kenza 

determined to find her own path into adult life.

Netherlands’ official entry for Best International Feature Film category, 93rd Academy Awards

Best Film, Netherlands Film Festival 2020

Kenza, anak perempuan berumur 11 tahun yang 

berani namun keras kepala, hidup bersama 

ayahnya yang berpikiran rasional dan kakeknya 

yang berpikiran spiritual. Mentalitas bertolak 

belakang di antara kedua anggota keluarganya 

membuat Kenza bertekad menemukan jalannya 

sendiri menuju kehidupan dewasa.

Available from 19 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Gregg Telussa



20 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Caged Birds

Bis wir tot sind oder frei Switzerland / 2020 / Drama, Romance / 118 minutes / 

18+ / In German & Spanish with English subtitlesDirector : Oliver Rihs

Cast : Marie Leuenberger, Joel Basman, 

   Jella Haase 

Barbara, a young radical lawyer, and Walter, an 

unpredictable criminal, meet against the backdrop 

of the Swiss state repression in 1980. An unlikely 

alliance forms between the two, and so does 

romance.

Best Actress, Tallinn Black Nights Film Festival 2020

Golden Frog Main Competition, Camerimage 2020

Barbara, seorang pengacara muda radikal, dan 

Walter, seorang penjahat yang kelakuannya tak 

terduga, bertemu di era represi negara Swiss pada 

tahun 1980. Sebuah aliansi tak biasa, dan juga 

romansa, terbentuk di antara keduanya.

Available from 21 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Philippe Antonello



21Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Copilot

Die Frau des Piloten Germany / 2021 / Drama / 118 minutes / 18+ / In 

German, English, Arabic & Turkish with English 

subtitles
Director : Anne Zohra Berrached

Cast : Canan Kir, Roger Azar, Jana Julia Roth

A love story of Saeed and Asli, two young Muslims 

who get married despite their families’ opposition. 

As their passionate love continues, Saeed’s gradual 

absence causes Asli to be suspicious of her husband 

and his shady new friends.

Official Selection, Panorama, Berlinale 2021

Official Selection, European Film Festival Palić 2021

Sebuah kisah cinta antara Saeed dan Asli, dua 

orang Muslim yang menikah meski ditentang oleh 

keluarga masing-masing. Namun saat Saeed 

sering pergi tanpa kabar, Asli menjadi curiga 

terhadap Saeed dan teman-teman barunya.

Available from 21 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Razor Film



22 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

DNA

ADN France / 2020 / Drama / 90 minutes / 18+ / In French 

with English subtitlesDirector : Maïwenn

Cast : Fanny Ardant, Louis Garrel, 

   Dylan Robert 

Upon the death of her beloved grandfather, Neige 

becomes obsessed with her Algerian roots while 

her extended family argues on every little detail of 

the patriarch’s burial. As tension escalates within 

the family, Neige undergoes a profound identity 

crisis.

Best Director nominee, Best Supporting Actress & Actor nominee, César Awards, France 2021

Best Film nominee, San Sebastián International Film Festival 2020

Best Film nominee, Ghent International Film Festival 2020

Setelah kematian kakeknya, Neige menjadi 

terobsesi dengan budaya Aljazairnya, sementara 

keluarga besarnya terus berdebat mengenai 

pemakaman sang kakek. Saat situasi semakin 

tegang di keluarga itu, Neige mengalami krisis 

identitas yang mendalam.

Available from 22 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Cineuropa



23Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Free Country

Freies Land Germany / 2019 / Drama, Thriller / 127 minutes / 18+ / 

In German & French with English subtitlesDirector : Christian Alvart

Cast : Nora Von Waldstätten, Felix Kramer,  

   Trystan Pütter

In 1992, two police inspectors were sent to a remote 

town to investigate the disappearance of two 

teenage girls. Greeted by iron silence, they use 

different methods to investigate in a town where it 

seems everyone has something to hide.

Best Production Design nominee, Best Costume Design nominee, German Film Awards 2020

Di tahun 1992, dua polisi dikirim ke sebuah 

kota terpencil untuk menyelidiki hilangnya 2 

gadis remaja. Disambut dengan keheningan 

oleh masyarakat setempat, kedua polisi ini 

menggunakan metode-metode berbeda untuk 

menyelidiki kota dimana semua penghuni 

tampaknya menyembunyikan sesuatu.

Available from 26 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Cineuropa



24 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

French Tech

Les deux Alfred France / 2020 / Comedy / 92 minutes / 13+ / In 

French with English subtitlesDirector : Bruno Podalydès

Cast : Sandrine Kiberlain, Denis Podalydès,  

   Bruno Podalydès 

With his wife away on a secret nuclear submarine 

mission, Alexandre must find a job and take care 

of the kids. Not long after, he is hired at a start-up 

company with a strict no-child policy, incessant 

conference calls and endless team building 

sessions.

Official Selection, Cannes Film Festival 2020

Official Selection, Zurich Film Festival 2020

Ketika istrinya menjalankan misi rahasia selama 

2 bulan, Alexandre harus mencari pekerjaan dan 

menjaga anak-anaknya. Tak lama kemudian, ia 

dipekerjakan di sebuah perusahaan baru dengan 

kebijakan tanpa anak, panggilan konferensi dan 

sesi tim yang tak ada habisnya.

Available from 26 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Wild Bunch International



25Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Fox in a Hole

Fuchs im Bau Austria / 2020 / Drama / 100 minutes / 13+ / in 

German with English subtitlesDirector : Arman T. Riahi

Cast : Aleksandar Petrovic, Maria Hofstätter,  

  Luna Jordan, Andreas Lust, Karl Fischer

Fuchs is forced to confront his biggest fear when 

he starts his new job as a teacher at a prison school. 

Through Berger, the teacher he’s replacing, he finds 

his own rhythm in getting through the youngsters.

Best Director, Best Screenplay, Youth Jury Award, Max Ophüls Festival 2021

Fuchs harus melawan rasa takutnya saat ia 

menerima pekerjaan baru sebagai guru di sebuah 

penjara remaja. Melalui Berger, guru yang dia 

gantikan, dia menemukan gayanya sendiri saat 

menghadapi murid-muridnya.

Available from 16 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©East-West Film Distribution



26 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Gate to Heaven

Drakhti darpasy Armenia / 2019 / Historical Drama / 91 minutes / 

18+ / In Armenian, English, German & French with 

English subtitles
Director : Jivan Avetisyan

Cast : Richard Sammel, Tatiana Spivakova,  

   Sos Janibekyan 

A German journalist falls in love with a young opera 

singer during his investigation of the Nagorno-

Karabakh conflict. His past comes back to haunt 

him as he realises that she is the daughter of the 

man he abandoned in captivity years ago.

Silver Medal for Film & Television Soundtrack, Global Music Awards 2020

Seorang wartawan dari Jerman jatuh cinta 

dengan penyanyi opera saat melakukan 

investigasi konflik Nagorno-Karabakh. Kenangan 

masa lalu datang saat ia sadar bahwa kekasihnya 

adalah anak seorang pria yang ia tinggalkan di 

penangkaran bertahun-tahun lalu.

Available from 21 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©gatetoheaven.com



27Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

God, You’re Such a 
Prick

Gott, du kannst ein Arsch sein Germany / 2020 / Comedy, Romance / 98 minutes / 

13+ / In German   with English subtitlesDirector : André Erkau

Cast : Sinje Irslinger, Max Hubacher, 

   Til Schweiger

After a cancer diagnosis, 16-year-old Steffi decides 

to enjoy the time she has left. Hoping to spend a 

lustful night with her boyfriend who is currently in 

Paris, Steffi goes on a road trip with an unexpected 

travel companion. Soon it will be her unforgettable 

ride of a lifetime.

Golden Eye, Zurich Film Festival 2020

Setelah didiagnosis kanker, Stefi memutuskan 

untuk menikmati waktu yang tersisa. Berharap 

menghabiskan malam romantis bersama 

pacarnya yang berada di Paris, Steffi melakukan 

perjalanan menuju Paris bersama orang asing. 

Perjalanan mereka menjadi pengalaman yang tak 

terlupakan.

Available from 18 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Picture Tree International



28 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Gold

Goud Netherlands / 2020 / Drama / 90 minutes / 18+ / In 

Dutch with English subtitlesDirector : Rogier Hesp

Cast : David Wristers, Marcel Hensema, 

   Loes Haverkort 

Timo and his father share the same dream: to win 

gold in the Olympic Games, or rather it’s his father’s 

dream that Timo is trying to make come true. Their 

relationship becomes strained when Timo starts to 

fall for his physiotherapist and withdraws from his 

quadriplegic father.

Official Selection, International Film Festival Rotterdam 2020

Best Cinematography, Dutch Academy Awards 2020

Timo dan ayahnya memiliki ‘mimpi’ yang sama, 

mimpi yang sebenarnya kemauan sang ayah, 

yaitu memenangkan medali emas di Olimpiade. 

Hubungan keduanya menjadi tegang saat Timo 

jatuh hati dengan fisioterapisnya dan mulai 

menjauh dari ayahnya yang lumpuh.

Available from 23 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©BALDR Film



29Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Havel

Czech Republic / 2020 / Biography, Drama / 104 

minutes / 13+ / In Czech with English subtitlesDirector : Slávek Horák

Cast : Anna Geislerová, Martin Hofmann,   

   Barbora Seidlová

This is the story of Václav Havel and his fascinating 

transformation. He was once a carefree playwright 

and playboy, before becoming a banned and jailed 

human rights activist, and eventually, the president 

of the Czech Republic. 

Best Feature, Rome Independent Film Festival 2020

Best Fiction nominee, São Paulo International Film Festival 2020

Best Make-up, Czech Lions 2021

Film ini mengangkat kisah nyata transformasi 

Václav Havel, dari seorang penulis drama dan 

playboy, lalu menjadi aktivis hak asasi manusia 

yang dipenjara, hingga akhirnya menjadi presiden 

dari Republik Ceko.

Available from 17 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Czech Film Center



30 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Hope

Håp Norway / 2019 / Drama, Romance / 130 minutes / 18+ 

/ In Norwegian & Swedish with English subtitlesDirector : Maria Sødahl

Cast : Andrea Braein Hovig, 

   Stellan Skarsgård 

After years of growing independent of each other, 

a couple’s love is put to the test when the wife gets 

diagnosed with brain cancer. With three months 

left to live, they will have to weather the storm 

together and eventually learn to truly love each 

other. 

Norway’s official entry for Best International Feature Film category, 93rd Academy Awards

Best Actress, Best Production Design, Amanda Awards, Norway 2020

Label Europa Cinemas, Berlin International Film Festival 2020

Setelah bertahun-tahun menjauh dari satu sama 

lain, cinta sebuah pasangan diuji ketika sang 

istri dinyatakan mengidap kanker otak. Dengan 

sisa hidup kurang dari 3 bulan, mereka harus 

menghadapi permasalahan ini bersama dan pada 

akhirnya belajar untuk benar-benar mencintai 

satu sama lain.

Available from 17 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Motlys AS



31Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

I Never Cry

Jak najdalej stąd Poland / 2020 / Comedy, Drama / 98 minutes / 13+ / 

In Polish & English with English subtitlesDirector : Piotr Domalewski

Cast : Zofia Stafiej, Arkadiusz Jakubik, 

   Kinga Preis

Seventeen-year-old Ola sets off to Ireland to bring 

her estranged father’s dead body back to Poland. 

At first, she feels indifferent towards her dad whom 

she’s never gotten to know. Upon her trip, she 

gradually realises that her dream has always been 

to get to know and reconnect with him.

Best Screenplay, Best Score, Best Debut Actor, Polish Film Festival 2020

New Directors Award nominee, San Sebastián International Film Festival 2020

Michael Dwyer Discovery Award, Dublin International Film Festival 2021

Ola yang berumur 17 tahun berangkat ke Irlandia 

untuk membawa pulang mayat ayahnya ke 

Polandia. Awalnya, Ola bersikap acuh tak acuh 

atas kematian sang ayah yang tak pernah ia 

kenal. Seiring perjalanannya, Ola perlahan sadar 

bahwa mimpinya selama ini adalah untuk 

mengenal sang ayah.

Available from 22 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Wide Management



32 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Let There Be Light

Nech je svetlo Slovakia / 2019 / Drama / 93 minutes / 18+ / In Slovak 

and German with English subtitlesDirector : Marko Škop

Cast : Milan Ondrík, František Beleš, 

   Zuzana Konečná

A Slovakian man who works in Germany returns 

home for the Christmas holiday where his wife and 

3 children are waiting for him. Soon, he discovers 

that his eldest son has become involved in a 

paramilitary youth group that might have driven a 

classmate to suicide.

Best Film, Trieste Film Festival 2020 

Slovakia’s official entry for Best International Feature Film category, 92nd Academy Awards

Special Mention, Best Actor, Karlovy Vary International Film Festival 2019

Seorang pria Slovakia yang bekerja di Jerman 

kembali ke rumahnya saat liburan Natal, di mana 

istri dan ketiga anaknya menunggu. Tak lama, ia 

mengetahui bahwa putra sulungnya terlibat di 

dalam kelompok pemuda paramiliter yang diduga 

menyebabkan teman sekelasnya bunuh diri.

Available from 25 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Loco Films



33Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Letters from 
Antarctica

Bulgaria / 2019 / Drama / 110 minutes / 13+ / In 

Bulgarian with English subtitlesDirector : Stanislav Donchev

Cast : Irmena Chichikova, Simeon Angelov,  

   Diana Dimitrova

Diana, a single mother, protects her son, Niki, from 

the truth that his father has passed away in a car 

accident. Instead, she tells him that his father is 

away for an Antarctic expedition. Soon the white lie 

spins out of control.

Special Jury Prize, Golden Eye Festival, Bulgaria 2019

Diana melindungi anaknya, Niki, dari kenyataan 

bahwa ayahnya meninggal dunia karena 

kecelakaan. Dia mengatakan, ayahnya sedang 

melakukan ekspedisi di Antartika. Pelan-pelan 

kebohongan ini mulai terkuak.

Available from 20 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Film Freeway



34 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Man Up!

Un vrai bonhomme France / 2019 / Comedy, Drama / 88 minutes / 13+ / 

In French with English subtitlesDirector : Benjamin Parent

Cast : Thomas Guy, Benjamin Voisin, 

   Isabelle Carré 

Tom is about to enter a new school after being 

expelled. As a teenager trying to fit in, he tries to 

make friends while at the same time, he’s living 

under the shadow of his deceased older brother, 

who was the golden child of the family.

Best Youth Film, Cinekid 2020

Di sekolah barunya, Tom berusaha menyesuaikan 

diri dan sebisa mungkin untuk berteman. Di saat 

yang bersamaan, ia hidup di bawah bayangan 

almarhum kakaknya, yang merupakan anak emas 

keluarga.

Available from 24 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Ad Vitam



35Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Mi Vida

Netherlands / 2019 / Comedy / 88 minutes / 13+ / In 

Dutch & Spanish with English subtitlesDirector : Norbert ter Hall

Cast : Elvira Mínguez, Anniek Pheifer,   

   Eduardo Rosa

A 63-year-old hairdresser decides to retire and sell 

her hair salon, then head off to Spain and learn the 

language. Just as she settles there and begins a 

new adventure, her opposing pregnant daughter 

shows up unannounced, asking her to come back 

to her old life.

Best Costume Design, Netherlands Film Festival 2020

Seorang penata rambut berumur 63 tahun 

memutuskan untuk pensiun dan menjual 

salonnya, lalu pergi ke Spanyol dan belajar bahasa 

baru. Saat ia mulai betah hidup di sana, putrinya 

yang hamil mendadak muncul, dan meminta 

ibunya untuk kembali ke kehidupan lamanya.

Available from 24 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Phanta Film



36 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Official Selection, Limelight, International Film Festival Rotterdam 2021

Mitra 

Netherlands / 2021 / Drama / 107 minutes / 18+ / In 

Persian and Dutch with English subtitlesDirector : Kaweh Modiri

Cast : Jasmin Tabatabai, Mohsen Namjoo,  

   Shabnam Toloui 

After her daughter Mitra was murdered in Tehran, 

Haleh fled to the Netherlands to start anew. Four 

decades later, her peaceful life is shaken by the 

arrival of Sare, a woman she suspects responsible 

for Mitra’s death. She befriends Sare and gradually 

becomes torn between doubt and revenge.

Setelah kematian anaknya Mitra di Tehran, 

Haleh kabur ke Belanda untuk memulai hidup 

baru. Empat dekade kemudian, kehidupannya 

terguncang oleh kehadiran Sare, seorang wanita 

yang ia percayai sebagai penyebab kematian 

Mitra. Haleh berteman dengan Sare, dan perlahan 

linglung antara keraguan dan balas dendam.

Available from 17 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Jurre Rompa



37Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

My Thoughts Are 
Silent

Moi dumki tikhi Ukraine / 2019 / Comedy / 104 minutes / 18+ / In 

Ukrainian & English with English subtitles.Director : Antonio Lukich

Cast : Irma Vitovskaya, Andriy Lidagovskiy

Vadim is a sound recordist who is given the job of a 

lifetime by a Canadian gaming company: to record 

Ukrainian animals. Vadim immediately sets up a 

trip to Uzhgorod, his hometown, where he and his 

mother travel through the region in a trip filled with 

hilarious and intimate situations.

Best Ukraine Feature, Best Acting, Odessa International Film Festival 2019

Best Actress, Best Director nominee, Best Actor nominee, Ukraine Film Critics Awards 2019

Vadim adalah perekam suara yang diberi 

pekerjaan besar oleh perusahaan game Kanada, 

untuk merekam binatang-binatang di Ukraina. 

Vadim pulang ke Uzhgorod, kota kelahirannya, di 

mana ia dan ibunya menjelajahi wilayah tersebut 

dalam perjalanan yang penuh dengan hal-hal 

lucu yang mendekatkan mereka.

Available from 24 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©KVIFF



38 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Oskar & Lilli: Where 
No One Knows Us

Ein bisschen bleiben wir noch Austria / 2020 / Drama  / 102 minutes / 13+ / In 

German with English subtitlesDirector : Arash T. Riahi

Cast : Leopold Pallua, Rosa Zant, Christine  

   Ostermayer, Alexandra Maria Nutz

Oskar, Lilli and their mother are about to be 

deported from Austria. Their deportation gets 

suspended after their mother attempts to commit 

suicide, which results in their family being 

separated. What will happen to their family now?

Audience Award, Max Ophüls Festival 2020

Best Film, Filmfestival Kitzbuehel 2020

Best Film, Olympia International Film Festival for Children and Young People 2020

Oskar, Lilli dan ibu mereka akan dideportasi dari 

Austria. Namun saat sang ibu mencoba bunuh 

diri, mereka terpaksa terpisah satu sama lain. Apa 

yang selanjutnya akan terjadi pada keluarga ini?

Available from 25 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Les Films du Losange



39Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Pelican Blood

Pelikanblut Germany / 2019 / Horror / 121 minutes / 18+ / In 

German with English subtitlesDirector : Katrin Gebbe

Cast : Nina Hoss, Yana Marinova, 

   Daniela Holtz

Wiebke is delighted when she has the chance 

of adopting a second child after years of waiting. 

Initially charming and shy, the 5-year-old gradually 

becomes aggressive and poses danger to herself 

and others around her, especially to her adoptive 

big sister. How will Wiebke curb her youngest’s 

violent behaviour?

Best European Fantastic Film, Méliès International Festivals Federation

Best Feature Length European Film, Sitges - Catalonian International Film Festival 2020

Best Actress, German Film Critics Association Awards 2021

Wiebke gembira saat ia bisa mengadopsi anak 

kedua setelah bertahun-tahun menunggu. 

Awalnya pemalu dan menawan, anak keduanya 

perlahan berubah agresif dan membahayakan 

dirinya sendiri, termasuk kepada kakaknya. 

Bagaimanakah cara Wiebke mengatasinya?

Available from 23 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Films Boutique



40 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

A Perfectly Normal 
Family

En helt almindelig familie Denmark / 2020 / Drama, Family / 93 minutes / 18+ / 

In Danish & Dutch with English subtitlesDirector : Malou Reymann

Cast : Jessica Dinnage, Mikkel Boe Følsgaard,  

   Hadewych Minis 

One morning, Emma’s father tells her that he 

wants to transition into a woman. They must learn 

to accept the fact that everything is changing as 

their relationship dynamics change from father-

daughter to mother-daughter, hence a perfectly 

normal family.

Big Screen Award, Rotterdam International Film Festival 2020

Best Actress, Arbejdernes Landsbank Talent Award, Bodil Awards 2021

Best Children/Youth Film, Best Make-up, Danish Film Awards 2021

Ayah Emma memberitahu bahwa ia ingin menjadi 

seorang wanita. Mereka harus belajar menerima 

kenyataan bahwa kehidupan mereka akan 

berubah, dari hubungan antar ayah dan anak, 

menjadi ibu dan anak. Sebuah potret keluarga 

normal yang sempurna.

Available from 20 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©New Europe Film Sales



41Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Perfumes

Les Parfums France / 2019 / Comedy / 100 minutes / 18+ / In 

French with English subtitlesDirector : Grégory Magne

Cast : Emmanuelle Devos, Grégory Montel,  

   Gustave Kervern

A divorced man trying to win custody of his 

daughter, now gets hired as the chauffeur of a 

perfumer who struts around like a diva. Their polar 

opposite personalities soon evolve into a sensitive 

and sweet friendship.

Best Film Nominee, Cabourg Romantic Film Festival 2020

Seorang pria yang sedang berusaha 

mendapatkan hak asuh anak perempuannya, 

mendapat pekerjaan sebagai supir pembuat 

parfum yang bertingkah laku seperti diva. 

Sifat mereka yang bertolak belakang perlahan 

berkembang menjadi hubungan pertemanan 

yang sensitif dan manis.

Available from 17 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Pyramide Films



42 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Porcelain

Netherlands / 2019 / Drama / 96 minutes / 13+ / In 

Dutch & Italian with English subtitlesDirector : Jenneke Boeijink

Cast : Tom Vermeir, Laura de Boer,   

   Neathan van der Gronden 

The perfect facade of a seemingly happy family 

starts to crumble when their 8-year-old son bites 

one of his friends at school. The search for the cause 

of their son’s aggression triggers the hidden frailties 

to come out.

Best Production Design nominee, Netherlands Film Festival 2020

Sebuah keluarga yang awalnya tampak bahagia 

dan sempurna berubah saat putra mereka 

yang berumur 8 tahun menggigit salah satu 

temannya di sekolah. Saat keluarga ini mencari 

penyebab agresi sang putra, berbagai keburukan 

tersembunyi keluarga ini perlahan terungkap.

Available from 25 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©New Amsterdam Film Company



43Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Psychosis in 
Stockholm

Psykos i Stockholm Sweden / 2020 / Drama / 101 minutes / 18+ / In 

Swedish with English subtitles Director : Maria Bäck

Cast : Josefine Stofkoper, Josefin Neldén,  

   Sanaz Saidi

While on their way to Stockholm to celebrate the 

daughter’s birthday, the mother starts showing 

symptoms of a psychosis breakdown. As they try 

to enjoy their holiday as planned, the mother’s 

condition escalates and causes the daughter to 

explore Stockholm on her own.

Nominated for Best Direction, Best Actress, Best Screenplay & Best Music, Guldbagge Awards 2021

Best Nordic Film nominee, Göteborg Film Festival 2020

Ketika sedang dalam perjalanan ke Stockholm 

untuk merayakan ulang tahun sang putri, sang 

ibu mulai menunjukkan gejala psikosis. Saat 

mereka tetap mencoba menikmati liburan, kondisi 

sang ibu memburuk sehingga sang putri terpaksa 

menjelajahi kota itu sendiri.

Available from 26 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©TriArt Film



44 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Red Soil

Rouge France / 2020 / Drama / 86 minutes / 18+ / In French 

with English subtitlesDirector : Farid Bentoumi

Cast : Zita Hanrot, Sami Bouajila, Céline   

   Sallette, Olivier Gourmet 

Nour, an occupational nurse, is hired at a chemical 

factory where her dad works. With the help of a 

young journalist, she discovers the company’s dark 

secrets. Now, she must choose between her father 

or to become a whistleblower.

Official Selection, Cannes Film Festival 2020

Seorang perawat bernama Nour dipekerjakan di 

pabrik kimia tempat ayahnya bekerja. Dengan 

bantuan seorang jurnalis muda, ia menemukan 

banyak rahasia gelap perusahaan. Nour harus 

memilih antara menyelamatkan ayahnya, atau 

melaporkan rahasia gelap tersebut kepada pihak 

berwenang.

Available from 16 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©WTFilms



45Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Redemption of a 
Rogue

Ireland / 2020 / Comedy / 90 minutes / 18+ / In 

English with English subtitlesDirector : Philip Doherty

Cast : Aaron Monaghan, Aisling O’Mara,   

   Kieran Roche, Liz Fitzgibbon

Jimmy returns to his hometown to say goodbye 

to his family, and to hang himself. As he visits his 

ailing father, he dies and rain starts to pour heavily. 

His father’s will states that he does not want to be 

buried on a wet day. It seems doable, but the rain 

mysteriously does not and will not stop.

Best Feature Film, Best Debut Irish Feature, Galway Film Fleadh 2020

Emerging Filmmaker Award nominee, Minneapolis St. Paul International Film Festival 2021

Jimmy pulang untuk mengucapkan selamat 

tinggal karena ia berniat gantung diri. Saat 

mengunjungi ayahnya yang sekarat, ayahnya 

meninggal dunia dan turunlah hujan deras. Satu-

satunya keinginan ayahnya adalah dikubur di 

hari yang cerah. Namun hujan tampak tidak akan 

berhenti dalam waktu dekat.

Available from 18 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Pale Rebels Productions



46 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Rival

Rivale Germany / 2020 / Drama / 96 minutes / 13+ / In 

German, Ukrainian & Russian with English subtitlesDirector : Marcus Lenz

Cast : Yelizar Nazarenko, Udo Samel, 

   Maria Bruni 

After his grandmother’s death, 9-year-old Roman 

follows his mother to Germany where she works 

illegally. She lives with 62-year-old Gert, whom 

Roman sees as his rival. When his mother gets 

ill, Roman is left alone with Gert. Things become 

better until Gert suddenly dies.

Best Film, Hof International Film Festival 2020

Best Cinematography, Minsk International Film Festival “Listapad” 2020

Best Film nominee, Busan International Film Festival 2020

Setelah kematian neneknya, Roman mengikuti 

ibunya yang bekerja secara ilegal di Jerman. 

Ternyata, ibunya hidup bersama Gert, pria 

62 tahun, yang dianggap Roman sebagai 

saingannya. Saat ibunya sakit, Roman terpaksa 

tinggal dengan Gert. Semua berjalan dengan baik, 

sampai Gert mendadak meninggal.

Available from 19 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Mila Teshaieva



47Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Rosa’s Wedding

La boda de Rosa Spain / 2020 / Comedy, Romance / 97 minutes / 

18+ / In Spanish, French and Catalan with English 

subtitles
Director : Icíar Bollaín

Cast : Candela Peña, Sergi López, 

   Nathalie Poza, Paula Usero

Rosa is about to turn 45 when she realises that she’s 

always devoted her life to please others. Therefore, 

she decides to take charge of her own life and fulfill 

her dream of starting her own business. First thing 

she does: marry herself.

Best Supporting Actress, Best Original Song, Goya Awards 2021

Best Film, Feroz Awards 2021

Best Actress, Best Supporting Actor, Best Supporting Actress, Best Director, Best Editing, Best Film, Cinema 

Writers Circle Awards, Spain 2021

Rosa yang akan menginjak umur 45 sadar, bahwa 

selama ini ia menghabiskan hidupnya dengan 

membuat orang lain bahagia. Rosa memutuskan 

untuk mengambil alih hidupnya sendiri dan 

mengejar mimpinya dalam membuka bisnis baru. 

Hal pertama yang ia lakukan untuk mencapai hal 

tersebut: menikahi dirinya sendiri.

Available from 18 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Natxo Martínez



48 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Schoolgirls

Las niñas Spain / 2020 / Drama / 97 minutes / 13+ / In Spanish 

& Catalan with English subtitlesDirector : Pilar Palomero

Cast : Andrea Fandos, Natalia de Molina,   

   Zoé Arnao, Julia Sierra

Eleven year old Celia has always been a good girl, 

she’s responsible and considerate towards the 

people around her: her mother and the nuns at her 

convent school. Until one day, the arrival of a new 

classmate opens up a whole new world for Celia.

Best Film, Best Cinematography, Best New Director, Best Original Screenplay, Goya Awards 2021

Best First Feature nominee, Generation Kplus’ Best Film nominee, Berlin International Film Festival 2020

Best Director, Best Cinematography, Best Sound, Best Non-Catalan Language Film, Gaudí Awards 2021

Celia yang berumur 11 tahun selalu menjadi anak 

yang baik, ia bertanggung jawab dan perhatian 

terhadap orang-orang di sekitarnya baik ibunya 

maupun para biarawati di sekolah. Hingga suatu 

hari, kedatangan murid baru membuka dunia 

yang baru untuk Celia.

Available from 23 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Film Factory



49Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Should the Wind 
Drop

Si le vent tombe France / 2020 / Drama / 100 minutes / 18+ / In 

French, Armenian & English with English subtitlesDirector : Nora Martirosyan

Cast : Grégoire Colin, Hayk Bakhryan

Alain, a French engineer and international auditor, 

arrives in Nagorno Karabakh to assess the airport’s 

eligibility for reopening. There, he meets a local boy 

who’s running a make-shift business in the airport.

Official Selection, Cannes Film Festival 2020

Special Mention, International Film Festival and Forum on Human Rights 2021

Special Mention, Tallinn Black Nights Film Festival 2020

Alain, seorang insinyur dan auditor internasional, 

tiba di Nagorno Karabakh dengan tujuan menilai 

kelayakan bandara untuk dibuka kembali. Di 

sana, ia bertemu dengan seorang anak yang 

menjalankan bisnis aneh di bandara.

Available from 19 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Sister Productions



50 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Stop-Zemlia

Ukraine / 2021 / Drama, Romance / 122 minutes / 13+ 

/ In Ukrainian with English subtitlesDirector : Kateryna Gornostai

Cast : Maria Fedorchenko, Arsenii Markov,  

   Yana Isaienko 

Introverted Masha navigates through her last year 

of school with her two best friends, Yana and Senia. 

Falling in love with a handsome boy forces Masha 

out of her comfort zone. This is an authentic and 

sensitive insight into the unsettling feeling of being 

young, fitting in, and falling in love. 

Generation 14plus Best Feature Film, Berlin International Film Festival 2021

Masha yang penyendiri menjalani tahun 

terakhirnya di sekolah bersama kedua 

sahabatnya, Yana dan Senia. Jatuh hati dengan 

seorang pria tampan memaksa Masha keluar dari 

zona nyamannya. Ini adalah gambaran otentik 

dan sensitif dari dunia anak muda di saat-saat 

resah, penyesuaian diri dan jatuh cinta.

Available from 18 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Oleksandr Roshchyn



51Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Tailor

Raftis Greece / 2020 / Comedy / 100 minutes / 13+ / In 

Greek & Russian with English subtitlesDirector : Sonia Liza Kenterman

Cast : Dimitris Imellos, Tamila Koulieva-  

   Karantinaki, Thanasis Papageorgiou

On the verge of losing everything, an introverted 

tailor, who lives isolated in the attic of his family’s 

tailor shop, is forced to get out of his comfort zone. 

He goes out into the world with a tailor shop on 

wheels, changing the brides of Athens and falls in 

love for the first time at 50.

Youth Jury Award, Greek Film Fipresci Prize, ERT Award for a Greek Film, Thessaloniki Film Festival 2020

Best Music, Best Costume Design, Hellenic Film Academy Awards 2021

Saat nyaris kehilangan segalanya, seorang 

penjahit penyendiri yang hidup terisolasi di loteng 

usaha keluarganya, terpaksa keluar dari zona 

nyamannya. Ia menelusuri kota Athena dengan 

alat jahit keliling, mengubah kehidupan banyak 

orang, dan jatuh cinta untuk pertama kalinya di 

usia 50 tahun.

Available from 25 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Pluto Film



52 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Those Who Remained

Akik maradtak Hungary / 2019 / Drama / 83 minutes / 18+ / In 

Hungarian with English subtitlesDirector : Barnabás Tóth

Cast : Károly Hajduk, Abigél Szőke, 

   Mari Nagy, Katalin Simkó 

Amidst a national conflict in post-world war II 

Hungary, two Holocaust survivors find solace in 

each other. As they get closer to each other, so 

does their process of healing. However, their age 

difference and closeness draw misinterpretation 

from society.

Hungary’s official entry for Best International Feature Film category, 92nd Academy Awards

Best Film, Best Director, Best Screenplay, Best Actor, Hungarian Film Awards 2020

Best Narrative Feature Film, Atlanta Jewish Film Festival 2020

Di tengah konflik nasional Hungaria pasca 

Perang Dunia II, dua penyintas Holocaust 

menemukan kenyamanan pada satu sama lain. 

Mereka semakin dekat, dan semakin membaik. 

Namun perbedaan umur dan kedekatan mereka 

menimbulkan kesalahpahaman masyarakat.

Available from 19 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Menemsha Films



53Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Variações: 
Guardian Angel

Variações Portugal / 2019 / Drama, Biography, Music / 109 

minutes / 18+ / In Portuguese, English & Dutch with 

English subtitles
Director : João Maia

Cast : Sérgio Praia, Filipe Duarte, 

   Victória Guerra, Augusto Madeira

This is the true story of António Variações, who is 

determined to become a musician. Eventually he 

would be wildly successful, becoming a music icon 

in Portugal, before his abrupt death in 1984.

Audience Awards for Best Feature, Best Director, Best Leading Actor, CinEuphoria Awards 2020

Best Actor, Best Supporting Actor, Best Costume Design, Best Original Song, Best Original Music, Best Sound, 

Best Make-up and Hair, Portuguese Film Academy Sophia Awards 2020

Best Performance in a Leading Role & Supporting Role, Screen Actors GDA Foundation 2020

Film ini mengangkat kisah nyata António 

Variações, yang selalu ingin menjadi musisi. 

Akhirnya dia pun sukses menjadi penyanyi 

ikonik di Portugal, sebelum kematiannya yang 

mendadak di tahun 1984. 

Available from 18 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

© The Open Reel



54 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

The Voice

Glas Croatia / 2019 / Drama / 80 minutes / 13+ / In 

Croatian with English subtitlesDirector : Ognjen Sviličić

Cast : Goran Bogdan, Klara Mucci, 

   Mia Petričević, Josip Lukic 

Troublemaker Goran is sent off to a Catholic 

boarding school. At first, he fits in. Then people start 

to turn against him when he refuses to believe the 

religious practices forced upon by the school and 

the people in it.

Best Film nominee, FEST International Film Festival 2020

Balkan Competition, Sofia International Film Festival 2020

Official Selection, Busan Film Festival 2019 

Goran dikirim ke sekolah asrama Katolik. Awalnya 

dia bisa beradaptasi. Namun semua orang mulai 

memusuhinya ketika Goran menolak untuk 

percaya pada praktik keagamaan yang diajarkan 

di sekolah.

Available from 25 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Wide Management



55Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

While at War

Mientras dure la guerra Spain / 2019 / Drama, history, war / 107 minutes / 

18+ / In Spanish, English & German with English 

subtitles
Director : Alejandro Amenabar

Cast : Karra Elejalde, Eduard Fernández,   

   Santi Prego

Miguel de Unamuno, celebrated author and rector 

at the University of Salamanca, publicly supported 

Spain’s 1936 military coup d’etat. His support caused 

him to be removed from his position. When some 

of his colleagues are imprisoned on charges of 

affiliation, Unamuno visits General Fransisco Franco 

and begs for clemency.

Best Supporting Actor, Production Design, Costume Design, Make-up & Hair, Artistic Direction, 

Goya Awards 2020 

Best International Feature, Haifa International Film Festival 2019

Best Film nominee, San Sebastián International Film Festival 2019

Miguel de Unamuno, seorang penulis terkenal 

dan rektor Universitas Salamanca, memberikan 

dukungan secara publik terhadap kudeta militer 

Spanyol tahun 1936. Hal tersebut menyebabkannya 

dipecat dari posisinya. Ketika beberapa temannya 

dipenjarakan atas dugaan afiliasi, Unamuno 

menemui Jenderal Francisco Franco untuk 

meminta pengampunan.

Available from 26 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Film Factory



56 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Wildfire

Ireland / 2020 / Drama / 85 minutes / 18+ / In English 

with English subtitlesDirector : Cathy Brady

Cast : Nora-Jane Noone, Nika McGuigan,   

   Joanne Crawford 

Lauren and Kelly’s lives were shattered upon the 

mysterious death of their mother. When Kelly 

abruptly disappears and returns one year later, both 

sisters must confront the dark and traumatic past 

of their family.

Best Feature Film nominee, Torino Film Festival 2020

Kehidupan Lauren dan Kelly kacau balau setelah 

kematian misterius ibu mereka. Ketika Kelly tiba-

tiba menghilang dan muncul kembali setahun 

kemudian, keduanya harus menghadapi masa 

lalu keluarga yang kelam dan traumatis.

Available from 23 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Film Constellation



57Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Young Ahmed

Le Jeune Ahmed Belgium / 2019 / Drama / 90 minutes / 13+ / In 

French & Arabic with English subtitlesDirectors : Jean-Pierre Dardenne, Luc Dardenne

Cast : Idir Ben Addi, Olivier Bonnaud,   

   Myriem Akheddiou, Victoria Bluck

After being radicalised by a local imam, Ahmed, 

a 13-year-old Belgian teenager, embraces an 

extremist interpretation of Islam. He hatches a 

plot to kill his teacher, whom he believes to be an 

apostate.

Best Director, Palme d’Or nominee, Cannes Film Festival 2019

Best Editing, Best Screenplay, Valladolid International Film Festival 2019

Best Supporting Actress, Best Promising Actor, Magritte Awards Belgium 2020

Ahmed, seorang remaja Belgia berumur 13 tahun 

yang percaya ajaran radikal seorang imam, 

menganut paham ekstremis agama Islam. Dia 

menyusun rencana untuk membunuh gurunya, 

yang ia percayai adalah seorang pembelot.

Available from 19 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Cineuropa



58



59



60

Realities
From the word “reality”, we present the most 

exciting works of documentary filmmakers across 

Europe in recent years. The stories come from 

various parts of the world in various walks of life. All 

of them make compelling films to watch.

Diambil dari kata “reality”, kami menghadirkan 

film-film dokumenter yang memukau, karya 

sutradara-sutradara Eropa dari beberapa tahun 

terakhir. Ceritanya bisa terjadi di belahan dunia 

manapun, tentang apapun. Alhasil, semua film ini 

menarik untuk kita lihat bersama.

Closing Film

We Are the Thousand  9

Collective  61

Dealing with Death  62

Dear Future Children  63

Here We Move Here We Groove  64

Little Girl  65

Mr. Bachmann and His Class  66

Rockfield: The Studio on the Farm 67



61Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Collective

Colectiv Romania / 2019 / Documentary / 109 minutes / 13+ / 

In Romanian & English with English subtitlesDirector : Alexander Nanau 

It all started when a fire broke out at the Colectiv 

club, leaving 27 dead and 180 injured in 2015. Soon, 

more burn victims begin dying in hospitals from 

wounds that were not life-threatening. This is an 

investigative look into the corruption surrounding 

the Romanian healthcare system. 

Best Documentary Feature nominee, Best International Feature Film nominee, 93rd Academy Awards

Best International Film, DocAviv Film Festival 2020

Best Documentary, European Film Awards 2020

Kebakaran terjadi di klub malam Colectiv yang 

memakan 27 korban jiwa dan 180 luka-luka di 

tahun 2015. Tak lama kemudian, semakin banyak 

korban luka bakar yang meninggal dari luka yang 

sebenarnya tidak mengancam nyawa. Ini adalah 

investigasi akan korupsi di sistem kesehatan 

Romania.

Available from 23 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Samsa Film



62 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Dealing with Death

Netherlands / 2020 / Documentary / 74 minutes / G / 

In Dutch & English with English subtitlesDirector : Paul Sin Nam Rigter

A funeral company dreams of building a 

multicultural funeral home in Bijlmer. Funeral 

director Anita sets out to find out what each 

community would want in the multicultural funeral 

home. However, the deeper Anita penetrates into 

the unfamiliar world, the more she realises how 

little she knows of different cultures.

Best Dutch Documentary, Amsterdam International Documentary Film Festival 2020

Best Film of the Documentary Competition nominee, Moscow International Film Festival 2021

Sebuah perusahaan pemakaman ingin 

membangun rumah duka multikultural di kota 

Bijlmer. Anita, direktur pemakaman, mencari 

tahu apa yang diinginkan oleh setiap komunitas 

dari rumah duka tersebut. Semakin sering Anita 

berkomunikasi dengan mereka, semakin dia sadar 

bahwa banyak hal yang tidak ia ketahui.

Available from 22 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Filmotor



63Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Dear Future 
Children

Germany / 2021 / Documentary / 89 minutes / 13+ / 

In English with English subtitlesDirector : Franz Böhm

The documentary follows three young female 

activists: Rayen who fights for social injustice in 

Chile, Pepper who fights for democracy in Hong 

Kong, and Hilda who fights for climate change in 

Uganda. A film about the next generation, made by 

the next generation.

Audience Award, Hot Docs Canadian International Documentary Festival 2021

Audience Award, Filmfestival Max Ophüls Preis 2021

Public Award, International Film Festival and Forum on Human Rights 2021

Dokumenter ini mengikuti kisah 3 aktivis 

perempuan muda: Rayen yang berjuang untuk 

ketidakadilan di Chili, Pepper yang berjuang untuk 

demokrasi di Hong Kong, dan Hilda yang berjuang 

untuk perubahan iklim di Uganda. Sebuah film 

tentang generasi muda, yang dibuat oleh generasi 

muda.

Available from 17 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Magnet Film



64 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Here We Move 
Here We Groove

Netherlands / 2020 / Documentary / 92 minutes / 

13+ / In English, German, French, Bosnian & Serbian 

with English subtitles
Director : Sergej Kreso

Twenty years ago, refugee Robert Soko came to 

fame with his Eastern-Western blended music 

called the Balkan Beats. As the world changes, Soko 

adapts and seeks for new inspiration from new 

generations of refugees, and together they build 

cultural bridges through music.

Best Documentary, Limburg Film Festival 2021

Best Documentary nominee, Moscow International Film Festival 2021

Best Dutch Documentary nominee, Amsterdam International Documentary Film Festival 2020

Dua puluh tahun yang lalu, seorang pengungsi 

bernama Robert Soko menjadi terkenal karena 

Balkan Beats, sebuah musik campuran Timur-

Barat yang ia ciptakan. Saat dunia terus berubah, 

Soko beradaptasi dan mencari inspirasi baru dari 

generasi baru pengungsi, membangun jembatan 

antar budaya melalui musik.

Available from 16 September 14.00 WIB

at festivalscope.com

©Doxy Films



65Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Little Girl

Petite fille France / 2020 / Documentary / 85 minutes / G / In 

French with English subtitlesDirector : Sébastien Lifshitz

A touching portrait of seven-year-old Sasha who 

always knows she is a girl, even though she was 

born a boy. Her supportive family leads a constant 

battle to make her whole being understood among 

a society still invested in a biological boy-girl way of 

thinking.

Best Feature Film, Seattle International Film Festival 2021

Best Sound Design, European Film Awards 2020

Official Selection, Panorama, Berlin International Film Festival 2020

Sebuah film yang menyentuh tentang Sasha, anak 

umur 7 tahun yang selalu tahu bahwa dia adalah 

perempuan, meski terlahir sebagai laki-laki. 

Keluarganya yang suportif terus berjuang keras 

agar Sasha dapat diterima masyarakat.

Available from 20 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©mk2 films



66 Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Mr. Bachmann 
and His Class

Herr Bachmann und seine Klasse Germany / 2021 / Documentary / 217 minutes / 13+ / 

In German with English subtitlesDirector : Maria Speth

Set in a German city with a complex history of both 

excluding and integrating foreigners, we meet Mr. 

Bachmann and his class. As an elementary teacher 

whose unconventional yet heartwarming methods 

clash with their surroundings, he provides his pupils 

the key to feeling at home in Germany.

Audience Award, Silver Bear Jury Award, Berlin International Film Festival 2021

Best Documentary, Hong Kong International Film Festival 2021

Di kota Jerman yang memiliki sejarah rumit 

seputar orang asing, kita bertemu dengan Pak 

Bachmann dan kelasnya. Sebagai guru SD dengan 

cara mengajar yang tidak biasa, Pak Bachmann 

mengajarkan murid-muridnya bagaimana supaya 

mereka bisa betah di Jerman.

Available from 24 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

©Madonnen Film



67Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Rockfield: The 
Studio on the Farm

United Kingdom / 2020 / Documentary, Music / 92 

minutes / 13+ / In English with English subtitlesDirector : Hannah Berryman

Initially a family farm, the Ward brothers turned the 

farm into a music studio where over the decades, 

it has produced the music of Black Sabbath, Oasis, 

Coldplay, Stone Roses, Robert Plant, Simple Minds, 

and many more. An unmissable film for fans of 

British music!

Best Documentary Feature nominee, Warsaw International Film Festival 2020

Ward bersaudara mengubah warisan peternakan 

keluarga mereka menjadi studio musik yang 

menjadi saksi lahirnya musik-musik legendaris 

dari Black Sabbath, Oasis, Coldplay, Stone Roses, 

Robert Plant, Simple Minds, dan puluhan grup 

musik lainnya.

Available from 21 September 14.00 WIB

at festivalscope.com

©Autlook Filmsales



68

Tonton film-film Prancis online 

di Cinema à la Carte.
Dengan tema film yang berbeda setiap bulannya.

GRATIS



69



70

Specialties: Short Film Pitching Project
Short Film Pitching Project was initiated in Europe 

on Screen 2018. The idea was to invite emerging 

filmmakers to develop their first short films. In 

our 3rd year in 2020, out of 170 submissions, we 

narrowed it down to 9 projects that we invited 

to pitch in front of professional filmmakers. We 

selected 3 projects to receive partial production 

funds from the festival, and we are proud to 

premiere the winning projects again this year. 

The submissions for the fourth Short Film Pitching 

Project started in June and the shortlisted projects 

will pitch their ideas during EoS 2021.

Short Film Pitching Project mulai diadakan di 

Europe on Screen 2018. Ide kegiatan ini adalah 

untuk mengundang pembuat film pemula untuk 

membuat film pendek pertama mereka. Pada 

tahun ke-3 di tahun 2020, dari 170 pendaftaran, 

kami memilih 9 ide cerita untuk dipresentasikan 

di hadapan juri yang terdiri dari produser dan 

sutradara film. Kami memilih 3 ide cerita sebagai 

pemenang yang mendapatkan dana produksi, 

dan dengan bangga kami mempersembahkan 3 

film pendek pemenang program ini.

Pendaftaran untuk edisi keempat Short Film 

Pitching Project dibuka pada bulan Juni dan 

peserta terpilih akan mempresentasikan film 

mereka selama festival berlangsung.SFPP 2020 Winners

Ghulam  71

Marta, I’m Home  71

Tour de Serpong  71

5. Klappertaart - M. Irfan Ramli & Novia Puspa Sari  

 (Jakarta)

6. Mr. Boulanger - Agung M Setiawan (Jakarta)

7. Potion 77 - Fuad Hilmi Hirnanda, Dwitri Amalia &  

 Adisubandyono (Jakarta)

8. Santa Koes - Gerald Mamahit & Rafi Ermawan  

 (Tangerang Selatan)

9. What Ceti Does (Riwayat Ceti) - Azalia   

 Muchransyah & Adhi Anugroho (Bogor)

SFPP 2021 Shortlisted Projects

1. Bibir Merah Siapa yang Punya - Pawadi & Haris  

 Supiandi (Pontianak)

2. Catch to Release - Andrew Kose & Evi Cecilia   

 (Jakarta)

3. Frikadeller - Moch. May Rhamdhan &   

 Mahardiansyah Suhadi (Bandung)

4. Irama Rama - Muhammad Bramuda & Nindya  

 Arifani (Surabaya)



71Click the link on each film page from EoS website to watch the film.

Ghulam

Supported by:

SFPP 2020 Winners

Tour de Serpong

Marta, I’m Home

Director : Nashiru Setiawan
Cast : MF Wafy, Eka Wahyu Primadani, 
   Romo Prambudi

Director : Steven Vicky S.
Cast : Ravi Septian, Fizal Ajie

Director : Patrick Warmanda
Cast : M. Darmawan, Agata Megumi, Kiki Narendra

Kepada IstrikuIndonesia / 2021 / Comedy / 17 minutes / 13+ / In Indonesian & 
Javanese with English & Indonesian subtitles

Indonesia / 2021 / Drama / 20 minutes / 13+ / 
In Indonesian with English subtitles

Indonesia / 2021 / Drama / 20 minutes / 13+ / 
In Indonesian with English subtitles

Regardless of threats from the conservative locals to cancel 
a film screening that contains pornographic scenes, Ghulam 
and Kecap proceed with the screening.

Available from 22 September 14.00 WIB 

at festivalscope.com

Q&A with filmmakers 23 September, 19.00 WIB, Zoom 

Webinar & Youtube

Anton ran away from home to study in Paris. After a 
scholarship scam, he ends up in Serpong. He meets Komang, 
who will then take him around to find Paris within Serpong.

Upon the death of his wife, Yohan keeps a coffin in his 
bedroom and insists on being left alone, leaving his children 
baffled by their father’s behaviour.

Tanpa mempedulikan kecaman dan teror dari oknum 
setempat untuk membatalkan pemutaran film yang 
dianggap mengandung unsur pornografi, Ghulam dan 
Kecap nekat memutar film tersebut di layar tancap mereka.

Anton kabur dari rumahnya demi kuliah di Paris. Setelah 
ditipu agen beasiswa, Anton malah berakhir di Serpong. 
Lalu ia bertemu Komang, pedagang kopi keliling yang 
membantunya mencari Paris di Serpong.

Setelah kematian sang istri, Yohan menyimpan sebuah peti 
mati di kamarnya dan bersikeras untuk ditinggal sendiri, hal 
ini pun membuat anak-anaknya bingung terhadap perilaku 
sang ayah.

Tour de Serpong ©Kelompok Kongsi Kecil

Marta, I’m Home ©Selenophile ProjectGhulam ©Mata-Mata Project



72

Kamila Andini is a film director whose critically acclaimed films, such as 

The Mirror Never Lies and The Seen and Unseen, have been screened 

in various international film festivals, earning her prestigious local 

and international accolades. Andini was a member of the jury for the 

Generation section in Berlinale 2019.

Yosep Anggi Noen is a film director and screenwriter whose films, such 

as Peculiar Vacation and Other Illnesses, and Solo Solitude, have been 

screened and received prestigious awards such as the International Film 

Festival Rotterdam and Locarno Film Festival. Other than filmmaking, he 

also teaches directing at a film school in Tangerang.

Edwin Nazir is a former-journalist-turned-producer who is now the 

head of Indonesian Film Producers Association (APROFI). The Science 

of Fictions, a film he produced directed by Yosep Anggi Noen, was 

screened and received prestigious local and international accolades.

Kamila Andini adalah sutradara yang film-filmnya telah diputar di 

berbagai festival film ternama internasional dan mendapatkan banyak 

penghargaan bergengsi, seperti Laut Bercermin dan Sekala Niskala. 

Andini adalah anggota juri untuk kategori Generation di Berlinale 2019.

Yosep Anggi Noen adalah sutradara dan penulis yang film-filmnya, 

seperti Vakansi Yang Janggal dan Penyakit Lainnya, dan Istirahatlah 

Kata-Kata, telah ditayangkan dan mendapatkan penghargaan 

bergengsi seperti International Film Festival Rotterdam dan 

Locarno Film Festival. Selain membuat film, beliau juga mengajar 

penyutradaraan di sekolah film di Tangerang.

Edwin Nazir adalah produser yang dulunya seorang jurnalis, dan 

sekarang menjadi ketua umum Asosiasi Produser Film Indonesia 

(APROFI). Hiruk-Pikuk si Al-Kisah, film yang beliau produseri dan 

disutradarai oleh Yosep Anggi Noen ditayangkan dan mendapatkan 

penghargaan bergengsi baik lokal maupun internasional.Jury 
Members 
of SFPP
2021



73



74
+6281299068272

@kemalahomeliving
www.kemalahomeliving.com
info@kemalahomeliving.com



75

Road to Europe on 
Screen 2021: Workshops

An intensive workshop on how to know yourself and 

act with simple and specific practice. For 37 years, 

Riotta has been working as an actor in many stage 

plays, television shows and films, such as Under 

The Tuscan Sun, The Two Popes and the upcoming 

House of Gucci, directed by Ridley Scott. 

For 15 years, Pastore has been working in the 

audiovisual industry not only as a producer but 

also as a lecturer who has been involved in the 

setup and coordination of international vocational 

training programmes for emerging professionals.

As part of the Road to Europe on Screen 2021, 

the festival in partnership with EU Consortium/

Cineuropa will be bringing three interesting film 

workshops that covers topics on film development, 

acting and editing.

Sebagai bagian dari Road to Europe on Screen 

2021 dan kerjasama antara festival dengan 

Konsorsium Uni Eropa/Cineuropa, akan 

ada 3 lokakarya film tentang produksi dan 

pengembangan film, akting dan editing.

Kelas intensif mengenai bagaimana berakting 

dengan cara latihan yang sederhana dan spesifik. 

Selama 37 tahun, Riotta sudah bekerja sebagai 

aktor   di pementasan teater, acara televisi dan 

film, seperti Under the Tuscan Sun, The Two Popes, 

dan film terbaru Ridley Scott, House of Gucci. 

Selama 15 tahun, Pastore sudah bekerja di industri 

audiovisual bukan hanya sebagai produser 

namun juga sebagai pengajar 

yang terlibat dalam 

persiapan dan koordinasi 

program training vokasi 

internasional untuk calon 

pembuat film profesional. 

The Five Golden 
Rules of Acting

The International Audiovisual 
Industry: A Survival Kit

with Vincent Riotta (actor, 
director, writer and 
acting coach)
6-7 September 2021

with Alessandra Pastore (producer, lecturer and 
member of the European Film Academy)
8-11 September 2021



76

Cédric Zoenen will deliver his editing practices 

based on his experiences as editor for feature 

and short films since 2003. He also works as a 

teacher at the IAD and member of the selection 

committee of the CBA (Centro del Audiovisual 

in Brussels).

During the course of Europe on Screen 2021, the 

festival will be inviting directors of the films that 

are screened this year for a post-screening Q&A 

session. The events will be held via Zoom Meeting 

and also be live-broadcasted to Youtube. Visit our 

social media accounts and website to find out the 

updated schedule.

Cédric Zoenen akan menunjukkan praktik 

penyuntingan yang ia lakukan sebagai 

seorang penyunting film panjang dan pendek 

sejak tahun 2003. Beliau juga bekerja sebagai 

seorang guru di IAD dan merupakan anggota 

panitia seleksi CBA (Pusat Audiovisual dan 

Bioskop di Brussels).

Selama rangkaian acara Europe on Screen 2021 

berlangsung, kami akan mengundang sutradara 

dari film-film yang ditayangkan tahun ini untuk 

sesi tanya jawab setelah penayangan film. Acara 

ini akan diadakan melalui Zoom Meeting dan juga 

akan disiarkan secara langsung melalui Youtube. 

Kunjungi akun sosial media dan situs web kami 

untuk informasi jadwal terbaru.

Editing Workshop

with Cédric Zoenen (film & documentary editor)
13-14 September 2021

Film Talks

europeonscreen

Europe on Screen

www.europeonscreen.org



77



78



79

Print SourcesFilm Index
438 Days  14

About That Life 15

After Love  16

Any Day Now 8

The Audition 17

Becoming Mona  18

Buladó  19

Caged Birds  20

Collective  61

Copilot  21

Dealing with Death  62

Dear Future Children 63

DNA 22

Fox in a Hole 23

Free Country  24

French Tech  25

Gate to Heaven 26

Ghulam  71

God, You’re Such a Prick  27

Gold  28

Havel  29

Here We Move Here We Groove 64

Hope  30

I Never Cry  31

Let There Be Light 32

Letters from Antarctica  33

Little Girl  65

Man Up!  34

Marta, I’m Home  71

Mi Vida  35

Mitra  36

Mr. Bachmann and His Class 66

My Thoughts Are Silent  37

Oskar & Lilli: Where 

No One Knows Us  38

Pelican Blood  39

Perfectly Normal Family, A  40

Perfumes  41

Porcelain  42

Psychosis in Stockholm  43

Red Soil  44

Redemption of a Rogue  45

Rival  46

Rockfield: The Studio 

on the Farm  67

Rosa’s Wedding  47

Schoolgirls  48

Should the Wind Drop  49

Stop-Zemlia  50

Tailor  51

Those Who Remained  52

Tour de Serpong  71

Variações: Guardian Angel  53

The Voice 54

We Are the Thousand  9

While at War  55

Wildfire 56

Young Ahmed  57

Antidote

Autlook

BALDR Film

The Bureau Sales

Cinephil

EastWest

Film Constellation

Film Factory Spain

Filmotor

Films Boutique

Global Screen

Indie Sales

Les Films du Losange

LevelK

Loco Films

Magnet Film

The Match Factory

mk2

New Europe Film Sales

Nine Film

The Open Reel

Pale Rebel Productions

Phanta Film

Picture Tree International

The Playmaker

Pluto Film

Rise & Shine

Some Shorts

Wide

Wild Bunch

WTFilms

Porcelain

Rockfield: The Studio on the Farm

Gold

After Love

Collective 

We Are the Thousand

Fox in a Hole

Wildfire

Schoolgirls 

While at War

Dealing with Death

Mr. Bachmann and His Class 

Pelican Blood

Free Country

Man Up! 

Should the Wind Drop

Oskar & Lilli: Where No One Knows Us

Psychosis in Stockholm

Let There Be Light

Dear Future Children

Copilot 

Rosa’s Wedding

Little Girl

Any Day Now

Becoming Mona 

Mitra

Variações: Guardian Angel

Redemption of a Rogue

Mi Vida

Buladó 

God, You’re Such a Prick

Caged Birds

Rival 

Stop-Zemlia 

Tailor

Here We Move Here We Groove

About That Life

I Never Cry 

The Voice

DNA 

French Tech

Red Soil



80



81



82

SCAN DI SINI UNTUK AKSES MASUK
DAN BERLANGGANAN           

Download Aplikasi 
Media Indonesia di

Informasi lebih lanjut hubungi

iiiiiiii iiiiiii : 0811-1201-2018

∞ Premium
Gratis akses ke berita hanya dengan ketik 
i   ii ii i i  i iii  iii  Anda juga bisa mengakses 
konten premium harian Media Indonesia dengan 
berlangganan.

∞ Baca Arsip
Anda bisa melihat artikel favorit dengan melihat arsip 
edisi sebelumnya sampai setahun ke belakang.

∞ Pilihan Topik Favorit
Atur pilihan topik berita sesuai keinginan. 
Anda selalu bisa memilih perkembangan topik 
di tab khusus ‘INTEREST’.

∞ Kemudahan Membaca
Replika harian Media Indonesia dalam format digital
yang bisa diakses kapan pun dan di mana pun. 
Nikmati kemudahan pencarian teks lewat fungsi ‘SEARCH’

∞ Tambahan Rubrik Fokus
Dapatkan tambahan rubrik fokus sebanyak 4 halaman
dengan suguhan INDEPTH REPORTING, DATABASE, 
INTERESTING DESIGN AND INSIGHTFUL.

DUNIA BERUBAH
KAMI BERADAPTASI



83



84

Acknowledgment Festival Commitee
Alessandro Raja

Aurélian Michon

Dian Elvira Rosa

Matthieu Eberhardt

Ningsih Soedarmadji

Rosmawati Wismurti

Valerio Caruso

Our loyal partners. Our friends who have helped 

us prepare this year’s edition. Our dedicated social 

media followers and audience. We make this 

festival for you.

Festival Co-Directors

Meninaputri Wismurti, Nauval Yazid

Festival Manager

Sammy Simanjuntak

Finance Coordinator

Lenny Sumitra

Festival Assistant

Netta Anggraini

Technical Coordinator & Trailer Designer

Anies Wildani

Distribution Coordinator 

Kadek Parera

Graphic Designer

Ali Hamzah

Online & Social Media Coordinator 

Nadya Joan Sinda, Charlotte Marmohadi-Sopater

Media Partnership Coordinator   

Farhan Fachrezzy

Website Coordinators 

Ihzha Tamamy, Imelda 

Photo Documentation 

Irfan Darma

Video Documentation

Dimas Adiputro, David Darmadi

Festival Interns     

Elvina Kurniawan, Panji Anggira



85

you
again

next !

See

year



86

Had a
photoshoot


